Attention Residents, business owners and traveling public in the vicinity of Bob Hope Dr., Riverside Dr. and Alameda Ave. in the City of Burbank.

Construction crews will be widening the overcrossing of Bob Hope Dr., as part of a Metro \$6.2 million soundwall and bridge improvement project along State Route 134 in the City of Burbank. Therefore the portion of Bob Hope Dr. that passes below Route 134 between Warner Blvd and Riverside Drive will be closed to vehicular traffic during construction. The closure will be in effect beginning Monday, April 22, 2013 at 7:00am through approximately November 5, 2013.

What: Widening the over crossing of Bob Hope Dr., as part of a soundwall and bridge improvement project along State Route 134.

When: Beginning 7:00am Monday, April 22, 2013 through approximately November 5, 2013.

Where: Bob Hope Dr. between Warner Blvd. and Riverside Drive in the City of Burbank.

What to expect: The widening of Bob Hope Dr. will require the instillation of temporary support structures around the overcrossing. The support structures consist of steel beams and other heavy elements that support the new structure from below. This will reduce vertical clearance at the overpass witch requires this portion of Bob Hope Dr. to be closed to vehicular traffic. Additionally, the soundwall improvements will take place during the closure as well.

For more information, please call the Metro Capital Projects hotline at 213.922.6913.